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GMC - v - DR JANE BARTON 

CHRONOLOGY: PATIENT H - ROBERT WILSON 

Date of Birth: [..�.ofl_.e_.~.[ 

Date: Event: 
17/2/97 Admitted to Queen Alexandra Hospital with epigastric pain. Diagnosed with alcoholic 

liver disease. Discharged on 5/3/97. 

21/9/98 Attends A&E at Queen Alexandra Hospital by ambulance, following a fall, fracturing 

left humerous. 

22/9/98 

8/10/98 

14/10/98 

Admitted to ward, Queen Alexandra Hospital. 
Reviewed by Dr Hand, registrar in trauma and orthopaedic surgery. 

Reviewed on Dickens Ward by Dr Lusznat, consultant in old age psychiatry. 

Transferred to Dryad Ward, GWMH. 
Reviewed by Dr Barton. 

Drug charts indicate: 
¯ Paracetamol: Dr Barton prescribes lg every four hours PRN. Not administered. 
¯ Dr Barton also prescribes frusemide, spironolactone, bendrofluazide, trazodone, 

thiamine, multivitamins, magnesium hydroxide and senna. 

Source: 
Discharge summary 
Clinical notes 
Nursing notes 
A&E notes 
Clinical notes 
A&E notes 
Patient profile 
Nursing notes 
Drug charts 
Correspondence 
Clinical notes 
Physio notes 
Orthopaedic notes 
Clinical notes 
Correspondence 
Transfer letter 
Clinical notes 
Significant events 
Nursing care plan. 
Drug charts 

Page(s): 
130 

148-157 
395-399 

126-128 
158-164 
294-300 

9 
12-85 

105-115 

117,142 
166-180 
285-292 
327-343 

420-425 
430-431 

81 
180 
266 

278-283 

259,261-262 

TK-012.doc 



GMC100045-0002 

Unclear 

Unclear 

15/10/98 

16/10/98 

17/10/98 

Drug charts indicate: 
¯ Hyoscine: A doctor other than Dr Barton prescribes 600btg/24hrs PRN by 

subcutaneous infusion "if requested." Not administered. 
Drug charts indicate: 
¯ Oramorph: Dr Barton prescribes 2.5-5mls (5-10mg) four hourly PRN (written in 

regular prescriptions, those words crossed out and "PRN" written in). 10mg 
administered at 14.45 and 22.45 on 14/10/98. 

¯ Diamorphine: Dr Barton prescribes 20-200mg/24hrs PRN by subcutaneous infusion 
(written in regular prescriptions, those words crossed out and "PRN" written in). 

¯ Hyoscine: Dr Barton prescribes 200-800btg/24hrs PRN by subcutaneous infusion 
(written in regular prescriptions, those words crossed out and "PRN" written in). 

¯ Midazolam: Dr Barton prescribes 20-80mg/24hrs PRN by subcutaneous infusion 
(written in regular prescriptions, those words crossed out and "PRN" written in). 

Drug charts indicate: 
¯ Oramorph: Dr Barton prescribes 10mg four times daily. 10mg administered at 10.00, 

14.00 and 18.00. Dr Barton also prescribes 20mg nocte. Administered at 22.00 then 
discontinued. 

Drug charts indicate: 
¯ Oramorph: 10mg administered at 06.00, 10.00 and 14.00. 
¯ Diamorphine: 20mg/24hrs administered at 16.10. 
¯ Hyoscine: 400btg/24hrs administered at 16.10. 
Drug charts indicate: 
¯ Diamorphine: 20mg/24hrs administered at 05.15. Then increased to 40mg/24hrs at 

15.50. 
¯ Hyoscine: 600btg/24hrs administered at 05.15. Then increased to 800btg/24hrs at 

15.50. 
¯ Midazolam: 20mg/24hrs administered at 15.50. 
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18/10/98 Drug charts indicate: 
¯ Diamorphine: 60mg/24hrs administered at 14.50. 
¯ Hyoscine: Dr Peters verbally prescribes 1200gg/24hrs by 

1200 gg/24hrs administered at 14.50. 
¯ Midazolam: 40mg/24hrs administered at 14.50. 
Death recorded at 23.40. 

subcutaneous infusion. 
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